

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19177/2024

K.CHAKRAPANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOWRIRAJAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 20-05-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Ms. Jyoti Parasher, Adv.
Mr. Nanchil J. Deekshith, Adv.
Ms. Ajitha R., Adv.
Ms. E. R. Sumathy, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, AOR
Mr. A. Renganath, Adv.

Ms. Daisy Hannah, AOR
Ms. Oindrila Sen, Adv.
Mr. Samarth Mohanty, Adv.
Ms. Sneha Ahmed, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit has already been e-filed by respondent
Nos.1 and 2.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the
Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

rd

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar